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1. the new parking Zone schemes are in final draft format and attached for your comment 

or information. They are showing both existing and proposed maps. My section is the 
west of chichester, but I thought I’d add the whole of Chichester city proposals for 
convenience. 
 

2. The centurion way over pass tarmacking community highways applications for west 
chichester ward, submitted last July and shortlisted for approval last September will 
hopefully be agreed this March by WSCC cabinet.  

 
3. A reminder of the application submission processes every year is as follows.  

• July is the submission month for community highways applications. 
• September is the first stage decision for short listing. 
• End of winter - cabinet decision for the successful bids.  

 
4 The Ukraine war has been an awful event but there has been a massive and generous 

response to charity and people coming forward to host the Ukraine refugees. within the 
ending of many first-time round Host period many Ukraine families are looking for new 
homes. but also, there are still many coming over to this country as the conflict worsens. 
I have attached some helpful links for the anyone wishing to help further or for the first 
time. See attached a useful document with various links to the Ukraine help groups and 
services.  

 
5 We are now in a strong position for the ChEm route to progress to a new stage of 

redesign and hopefully a meeting with NH will be imminent. We do have the backing to 
date from the highways officers from WSCC. A pre meeting has been set up on the 2nd 
March to process the new variables on the ChEm route to make this a better final layout 
for submission to NH for funding agreement. This will be in conjunction with the cycle 
ways into chichester still to be agreed and in certain areas designed.  

 
6 The new WSCC budget has been ratified at the council last Friday and a council tax 

would increase to 4.99% was agreed by the conservative party.   
 

7 The Fishbourne/chichester underpass needs some visual improvement and Fishbourne 
PC are keen to get a JV with the City council for a grant to upgrade the aesthetics – NH 
has concluded that the infrastructures and lighting is ok, and any upgrades will be from 
their budget. Just a heads up that someone from Fishbourne residents is keen to seek a 
grant from City council to help this upgrade.  
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Zone E

Zone L

Zone K

Disabled 
persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Doctors vehicles 
8.30am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
at any time

Car club 
permit holders only 
at any time

No waiting 
at any time 
except taxis

Parking place 
reserved for 
buses only
at any time
Limited waiting 
30 mins
No return
within 1hr

Parking place 
reserved for 
buses only 
at any time
Limited waiting 
15 mins 
No return 
within 1hr

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited waiting for 1hr 
No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr Tariff 1 and 
Residents' permit holders
9.00am-5.30pm Mon-Sat 

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr Tariff 1 and 
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Mon-Sat 

No waiting 
at any time No waiting 
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No waiting, 
loading and 
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at any time
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Zone L

Doctors vehicles 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited waiting for 1hr 
No return within 1hr 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
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Mon-Sat

No waiting 
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No waiting 
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9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat
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Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Sat

Permit holders only
10.00am-11.00am and
2.00pm-3.00pm
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Fri

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Fri

No waiting 
9.00am-
5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Waiting limited to 4hrs 
No return within 2hrs 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

Zone N

LIT
TLE

LITTLE BREACH

ST PAUL'S ROAD

SOMERSTOWN

WOODLANDS LA

PA
RK

LA
ND

S

BE
LL

 C
LO

SE

RO
AD

WALNUT AVENUE

INFIRMARY TERRACE

WOODLANDS LANE

KING GEORGE GDNS

DUNCAN ROAD

LITTLE BREACH

SO
ME

RS
TO

WN

ST PAUL'S ROAD

SOMERSTOWN

LITTLE BREACH

ST PAUL'S ROAD

DUNCAN ROAD

8

7

19

3

18

14

60

51

5963

42

81

39

38

25

4622

53
43

55

87

37

77

67

15

72

86

20

61

31

33

16

21

54

26

19

62

49

27

56

36

17

29

78

75

1234

10

Building

15
5

152

109

135

103

14
5

13
8

16
4

105

17
1

163

15
8

16
8

15
0

Place

117111

Forb
es P

lace

23 to 31

65 to 75

87 to 97

8

54
1

8

9

39

43

21

9

14

63

31

BR
EA

CH

CE
DA

R
DR

IV
E

SOMERSTOWN

ROAD

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 5
SU8505NESCHICHESTER DISTRICT: CHICHESTER

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 01.06.2021 at A3 size
1:1250

PAGE 1 OF 2: EXISTING RESTRICTIONS ONLY



1:1250
Reproduced from or based upon 2023 Ordnance Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

PAGE 2 OF 2: PROPOSED CHANGES TO RESTRICTIONS (CIRCLED)

CHICHESTER DISTRICT: CHICHESTER
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (20.01.2023)

TILE REF NO:
SHEET ISSUE NO 6_CHS8034

at A3 size

SCALE:

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street
Chichester
West Sussex
PO19 1RH

SU8505NES
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - DD.MM.YYYY

******TOP O' PAGE****************************
PAGE 1 OF 2: EXISTING RESTRICTIONS ONLY
PAGE 2 OF 2: PROPOSED CHANGES TO RESTRICTIONS (CIRCLED)

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******NEW SHEET***********************************
NO EXISTING WAITING RESTRICTIONS
SHEET ISSUE NO
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******STD PAGE 1***********************************
WAITING RESTRICTIONS
SHEET ISSUE NO 3
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 23.08.2006

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******STD PAGE 2***********************************
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (18.01.2019)
SHEET ISSUE NO 5_CHS8023
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - DD.MM.YYYY

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******REVISED PAGE 2*****************************
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (JN_12.11.2019)



Zone K
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at any time
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at any time
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No waiting 
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Mon-Fri

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Fri

No waiting 
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No waiting 
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No waiting 
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Disabled 
persons 
vehicles 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Fri

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Fri

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time

Waiting limited to 2hrs 
No return within 1hr 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Fri
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Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Sat

Permit holders only
10.00am-11.00am
and 2.00pm-3.00pm
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat
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at any time
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Zone H2

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-Sat

Permit holders only
9.00am-9.00pm
any day

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting
9.00am-5.00pm
Mon-Sat

Bus stop Clearway - 
No stopping 
except buses 
7.00am-7.00pm 
any day

Bus stop Clearway-
No stopping 
except buses 
at any time
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Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Ambulance

Ambulance

Car club permit 
holders only 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon- Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Permit holders only
9.00am-9.00pm
any day

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders and 
Limited Waiting for 2hrs 
No return within 2hrs 
for non-permit holders 
9.00am-5.00pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time No waiting 

10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat
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Zone H

Zone J

Zone H2

Zone N

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-9.00pm Mon-Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
10.00am-11.00am and 
2.00pm-3.00pm Mon-SatNo waiting 

9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
10.00am-11.00am, 
2.00pm-3.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
at any time
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Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

No stopping except taxis 
8.00pm-5.00am and 
Loading bay-Any vehicle 
5.00am-8.00pm any day

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon- Sat

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon- Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr Tariff 1 and 
Residents' permit holders 
9.00am-5.30pm Mon-Sat

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr Tariff 1 and 
Residents' permit holders 
9.00am-5.30pm Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon-SatNo waiting 

at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-5.30pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting 
9.00am-5.30pm 
Mon-Sat

No waiting, loading
and unloading 
at any time

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr 
9.00am-5.30pm 
Mon-Sat Tarriff 1

Zone E

Zone H

Zone J
Zone K

SE
RV

IC
E A

RE
A N

E2

EAST

PRIORY ROAD

PRIORY LANE

ST
 C

YR
IA

CS

LITTEN TERRACE

JUBILEE ROAD
NORTHGATE

NO
RT

H 
ST

RE
ET

NEW PARK ROAD

Crane Street

Walls Walk

NORTH WALLS

ST PETER'S

ST MARTIN'S SQUARE

GUILDHALL STREET

ST CYRIACS

PRIORY LANE

PRIORY ROAD

ST CYRIACS

NEW PARK ROAD

Walls Walk

PH

6

8

5

4

1

3

2

7

9
LB

FS

PCs

TCB

Rose

Regnum Court

Mill
Bowling Green

to

St

D Fn

2a

4a

5a

6a

27

46

64

13
36

16
12

61

40

17

32

62

19

58

PW

Pavilion

11

Priory

Guildhall

North Close

Priory Row
44

a

House

Statue

5 to 7

1 to 6

5 t
o 8

1 to 4

Cottage

Oa
kh

ur
st

1
5a

4

PH17

1 t
o 4

19

LB

7

6

6
7

Pavilion 8

5

FS

8

8

2

1

312

5

4

1

PCs

3

WALLS

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 5
SU8605SWSCHICHESTER DISTRICT: CHICHESTER

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2021 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 01.06.2021 at A3 size
1:1250

PAGE 1 OF 2: EXISTING RESTRICTIONS ONLY



1:1250
Reproduced from or based upon 2023 Ordnance Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

PAGE 2 OF 2: PROPOSED CHANGES TO RESTRICTIONS (CIRCLED)

CHICHESTER DISTRICT: CHICHESTER
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (10.02.2023)

TILE REF NO:
SHEET ISSUE NO 6_CHS8034

at A3 size

SCALE:

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street
Chichester
West Sussex
PO19 1RH

SU8605SWS
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - DD.MM.YYYY

******TOP O' PAGE****************************
PAGE 1 OF 2: EXISTING RESTRICTIONS ONLY
PAGE 2 OF 2: PROPOSED CHANGES TO RESTRICTIONS (CIRCLED)

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******NEW SHEET***********************************
NO EXISTING WAITING RESTRICTIONS
SHEET ISSUE NO
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******STD PAGE 1***********************************
WAITING RESTRICTIONS
SHEET ISSUE NO 3
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 23.08.2006

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******STD PAGE 2***********************************
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (18.01.2019)
SHEET ISSUE NO 5_CHS8023
SHEET ACTIVE FROM - DD.MM.YYYY

******BOTTOM O' PAGE****************************
******REVISED PAGE 2*****************************
PROPOSED WAITING RESTRICTIONS (JN_12.11.2019)



Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-5.00pm 
Mon- Sat

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
at any time
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War in Ukraine 

The brutal war in Ukraine has triggered the largest war-related 

migration of people since the Balkan War of the 1990s. As the war 

develops the situation on the ground can change quickly. 

 

Please note that as the war develops things can change quickly. As of 

November 2022, events in Ukraine look likely to precipitate a new 

wave of refugees who will need hosts and support in the UK, please 

continue to consider how you might be able to help. 

 

This page contains information for parishes and individuals seeking 

to respond. 

 

• The UNHCR estimates that a third of Ukrainians have been 

forced from their homes since the invasion began in the largest 

human displacement crisis in the world today.  

• More than seven million people from Ukraine have become 

refugees across Europe with a similar number displaced within 

the country and millions more stranded in affected areas. 

• Most of those fleeing are women and children, the elderly and 

the sick. Most are leaving with the few possessions they can 

carry. 

• Those left behind face an uncertain future. People are living 

with no food, no water, no heat, no electricity. They need 

urgent respite from violence and humanitarian assistance. 

• Despite the heart wrenching stories and distressing pictures 

coming out of Ukraine, there are practical ways in which we 

can all help to show solidarity and support with those most 

affected. 

 



Church of England toolkit 

• Download the toolkit 

• View safeguarding guidance - Homes for Ukraine (safeguarding 

e-manual page) 

Give 

There are two safe and secure ways where your gift can support 

those most in need: 

 

The first is through the Disasters Emergency Committee’s Ukraine 

Humanitarian Appeal which is supported by a number of charities 

including Christian Aid, the ecumenical relief and development 

agency of the British and Irish churches. Your gift will help provide 

food, bedding and temporary accommodation for people who have 

fled the war in Ukraine. 

 

The second is through the USPG-Diocese in Europe Emergency 

Appeal which is looking to support the front line work of chaplaincies 

across Europe as well as Christian charities carrying out humanitarian 

work both in Ukraine and responding to the arrival of refugees in 

neighbouring countries. 

Please avoid organising charitable collection of toys, clothes and 

bedding as this is often inappropriate and not what is most needed.  

Act 

There are thought to be more than seven million refugees who have 

now fled Ukraine and many more millions who have been displaced 

within Ukraine. Many of these have sought to join family or friends in 

other European nations. 

More than 138,000 Ukrainians have arrived seeking sanctuary in the 

UK. 

https://www.churchofengland.org/media/28582
https://www.churchofengland.org/safeguarding/safeguarding-e-manual/ukrainian-refugees
https://www.dec.org.uk/appeal/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
https://www.dec.org.uk/appeal/ukraine-humanitarian-appeal
https://ukraine-emergency-appeal.raisely.com/
https://ukraine-emergency-appeal.raisely.com/


About 38,000 of those have made use of the UK family visa 

scheme which is open to the extended family members of Ukrainians 

with permanent status in the UK (e.g. Indefinite Leave to Remain), 

and Ukrainian family members of British nationals and EU citizens 

with settled or pre-settled status. If you are in touch with Ukrainians 

in your community you can direct them to how to apply and the 

eligibility rules here. 

A larger number have arrived via the Homes for Ukraine scheme. 

This includes a hosting scheme for Ukrainians. Please note that while 

this scheme has been open for some time there is still a demand for 

new hosts, particularly as we reach the end of the initial sponsorship 

arrangement.  

Events in Ukraine also mean we are expecting a new spike in 

applications over the coming months. Check if your diocese has a 

scheme or register with RESET or the Sanctuary Foundation if you 

have an interest in becoming a host. The toolkit above has the latest 

details on hosting arrangements and resources. Or see the link 

below.  

 

WSCC help and information link 

https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-

community/supporting-local-communities/refugee-resettlement-in-

west-sussex/  

 

https://www.gov.uk/guidance/apply-for-a-ukraine-family-scheme-visa?utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=govuk-notifications-topic&utm_source=78213fe2-1af1-4490-ada3-785b51209541&utm_content=daily
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/apply-for-a-ukraine-family-scheme-visa?utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=govuk-notifications-topic&utm_source=78213fe2-1af1-4490-ada3-785b51209541&utm_content=daily
https://resetuk.org/about/ukraine
https://www.sanctuaryfoundation.org.uk/#host
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-community/supporting-local-communities/refugee-resettlement-in-west-sussex/
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-community/supporting-local-communities/refugee-resettlement-in-west-sussex/
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-community/supporting-local-communities/refugee-resettlement-in-west-sussex/
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